## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 4/56-2018 ME(5)

Dated, Panchkula, the 19.07.2019

Sh. Sunil Kumar, JLA, Govt. College, Safidon who was deputed to Pt. Chiranji Lal Sharma Govt. College, Karnal vide this office order No. 4/56-2018 ME(5) dated 24.10.2018 his deputation period is hereby extended from 28.04.2019 to 27.08.2019 for four months.

Note: No TA/DA will be admissible.

## A.SREEN!VAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION , HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 20-08-20(9

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal, Govt. College Safidon (Jind) and Pt. Chiranji Lal Sharma Govt. College, Karnal
  - Sh. Sunil Kumar, JLA Pt. Chiranji Lal Sharma Govt. College, Karnal
  - PS/DHE, Steno/Joint Director Admn.

2 4

2.

Incharge webportal.

Deputy Director ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula